
SUMMER PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 

 
DATE TIME TITLE AUDIENCE PERSON 

RESPONSIBLE 

LOCATION DEPARTMENT 

 

CONTACT 

NUMBER 
June 18 8:30-11:30 

(Session 1) 

 

12:30-3:30 

(Session 2) 

 

Classroom Management 

(Goodman & Watkins) 

Classroom Teachers Dr. Hightower Walker 

Administration Bldg.  

 

Boardroom 

Staff Development 850-627-9651 

June 19 

 

 

 

 

June 25 

8:30-11:30 

(Session 1) 

 

12:30-3:30 

(Session 2) 

Session 3 

(8:30-11:30) 

 

Data Analysis 

 (Rogers) 

 

 

 

 

(McIntosh) 

Classroom Teachers Dr. Hightower Walker 

Administration Bldg. 

 

Curriculum Lab 

Staff Development 850-627-9651 

June 24 

 

 

 

 

 

 

June 25 

 

 

8:30-11:30 

(Session 1) 

 

12:30-3:30 

(Session 2) 

 

12:30-3:30 

(Session 3) 

 

 

Differentiated Instruction 

(Rogers) 

 

 

 

 

 

(McIntosh) 

Classroom Teachers  Dr. Hightower 

 

 

  

 

 

East Gadsden High 

School 

Staff Development 

 

 

  

850-627-9651 

 

  

June 23 

 

 

  

 

 

June 26 

 

8:30-11:30 

(Session 1) 

 

12:30-3:30 

(Session 2) 

 

12:30-3:30 

(Session 3) 

 

 

  

Writing/Florida Standards 

(Goodman& Watkins) 

 

 

Writing/Florida Standards 

 

 

(McIntosh) 

Classroom Teachers Dr. Hightower 

 

 

  

     

 

 

  

East Gadsden High 

School 

Staff Development 

 

 

  

850-627-9651 

 

 

  

 



 

June 26 

 

 

June 26 

8:30-11:30 

(Session 1) 

 

(Session 2) 

8:30-11:30 

 

(Session 3) 

12:30-3:30 

 

Instructional Strategies 

McIntosh 

 

(Goodman &Watkins) 

Classroom Teachers Dr. Hightower East Gadsden High 

School 

Staff Development (850)-627-9651 

In-service points will be awarded. 

 

 

 

 

 



Classroom Management 

 

 

 

 
Classroom 

Management 

Session 1 

 June 18 

(8:30-11:30) 

       

Havana MS  

1. Chandra 

Richardson 

2. Cassandra 

McNair  

3. Stephanie 

Cooper-Maclin 

 

 

Shanks  

1. Hilary 

Dennis 

2.Catherine 

Jackson 

3.Carrie Price 

4.Patricia 

Robinson 

5.Mary 

Hudgins 

6.Steven 

Critelli 

7.Beth Perkins 

8.Marilyn 

Sampson 

East Gadsden 

1.Wendy Holt 

2.Michaellean 

Campbell 

3.Pamela Mills 

 

 

 

West 

Gadsden  

1. Keidra 

Brown 

2.Andrika 

Conyers 

3.Ceceila 

Madry 

4.Jerri 

Stewart 

5.Cynthia 

Kent- 

Toussaint 

6.Jo Lynda 

Wright 

 

CPA 

1. Edga 

Griffin 

Carla 

Wells 

Keith 

Dowdell 

 

Chatta 

1.Corelia 

Saner 

2.Twyla 

Peoples 

 

GEMS 

1. 
Patricia 

Kunkler 

2.Peter 

Jordan 

 

Greensboro 

1.Jeanne Taylor 

2.Tanya 

Bradwell 

3.Lillian Hester 

4.Megan 

Kauffman 

 

Classroom 

Management 

Session 2 

June 18 

(12:30-3:30) 

       

SSES 
1.Kareema 

Dudley 

2.Lakisha 

henry 

3.Larissa 

Bailey 

4.Angela 

Rollins 

5.Tiffany 

Thompson 

6.Demetria 

King-Paul 

7.Clara Henry 

8.Jeanette 

Green 

9.Elizabeth 

Oaks 

10.Patricia 

Buggs 

 

GWM 

1.Trenise 

Price 

2.Shingles 

3.Jessie 

4. Shunteen 

Cineus 

5.Anderson 

6.DianeKeaton 

7. Tammy 

Starks 

8.Wilson 

6. Sarah 

Graham 

7.Simmons 

 

Gretna 

1. Dwayne 

Ivory 

2.Regina 

Smith 

3.Helen 

Piawah 

 

HES 

1.Paulette 

Chavez 

2.Shirley 

Knight 

3.Travertia 

Austin 

 

St. John 

1.Anita 

Allen 

2.Alondrea 

Williams 

3.Ruth 

Augustine 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



 

Data Analysis 

 

Data Analysis 

June 19 

Session 1 

(8:30-11:30) 

    

Havana MS  

1.Kameelah Weeks 

2.Cheryl Peterson 

3.Breshaun Chambers 

4.Tracy Jefferson 

5.Tanya Jones-

Wilburn 

6.Cassandra McNair 

 

Shanks  

1. Shirley 

Commodore 

2.Eugenia Combs 

3.APC/ TBA 

4.Jaunita Ellis 

5.Keysha Hopkins 

6.Raine Bradley 

7.Cornelius Pace 

East Gadsden 

1. Daisy Bush 

2.Wendy Holt 

3.Michael Mitchell 

4.Pamela Mills 

5.Pamela Jones 

 

 

West Gadsden  

1. Keidra Brown 

2. Jerri Wright 

3.. JoLynda Wright 

 

CPA 

1.Carla Wells 

2. Pauline West 

 

Data Analysis 

June 19 

Session 2 

June 24 

(12:30-3:30) 

    

Chattahoochee  

1. Keyshonara 

Foreman 

2.Tameka Rump 

3.Candance Pontius 

4.Nicole Dixon 

5.Rena Nelson 

6.Patricia Gatlin 

7.Tylisa Chapman-

Thomas 

8.Laquawna Brandon 

9.Ruth Hinson 

10.Porche Chavers 

11.Patricia Burns 

 

 

 

GEMS 

1. Joyce Austin 

2.Dr. Hemmingway 

3.Brenda Mason 

4.Patricia Kunkler 

5.Michelle Calano 

6.Shulamith Riggins 

7.Anthony Lucky 

8.Peter Jordan 

9.Latasha Porter 

10.Dena Brockman 

11.Louisa Gatlin 

SSES 

1.Carolyn Smith 

2.Karema Dudley 

3.Lakisha Henry 

4.Latrissa Bailey 

5.Angela Rollins 

6.Tiffany Thompson 

7.Jeanette Green 

8.Gracie-Powelll 

Jones 

9.Sylvia Redding 

10.Raven Ruston 

  

Data Analysis 

June 25 

Session 3  

June 25 

(12:30-3:30) 

 

    

GWM 

1.Price 

2.T. Williams 

3.Henning 

4. Shunteen Cineus 

5.Mcclendon 

6.Anderson 

7. Tammy Starks 

8. Diane Keaton 

9. Alicia Daigle 

10. Julie Veil 

11.Graham 

12.Simmons 

 

St. John 

1.Laci Moore 

2.Tarrie Thomas 

3.Jacqueline 

Candidate 

 

 Gretna 

1.Niara.Randolph 

2. Perkins 

 

Greensboro 

1.Jeanne Taylor 

2.Balesea Hill 

 

HEMS 

1.Ashley Griffin 

2.Myra Grant 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Differentiated Instruction 

 

 

 
Differentiated 

Instruction 

Session 1 

 June 24 

(8:30-11:30) 

    

Havana MS  

1. Chandra Richardson 

2. Cassandra McNair  

3. Stephanie Cooper-

Maclin 

4. Kameelah Weeks 

5. Breshaun Chambers 

6. Kimberly Grant 

7. Kendal Johnson 

8. Tracy Jefferson 

Shanks  

1.Kim McNeal 

2.Mary Hudgins 

3.Robert Copeland 

4.Catina Russ 

5.Marilyn Samson 

6.Charlene Martin  

 

East Gadsden 

1.Pamela Mills 

2.Danielle Anderson 

3.Wendy Holt 

4.Angelina Harley 

 

 

West Gadsden  

1. Keidra Brown 

2. Buford Manion 

3. Andrika Conyers 

4. JoLynda Wright 

 

CPA 

1.Carla Wells 

2.Sheribeth 

Marquis 

3. Pauline West 

 

 

Differentiated 

Instruction 

Session 2 

June 24 

(12:30-3:30) 

    

Chattahoochee  

1.Keyshonara Forman 

2.Tameka Rumph 

3.Corelia Sanger 

4.Nicole Dixon 

5.Bridget Franklin 

6.Patricia Gatlin 

7.Tylisa Chapman-

Thomas 

8.LaQuwana Brandon 

9.Ruth Hinson 

10.Porche Chavers 

11.Annamaria Davis 

 

 

GEMS 

1.Joyce Austin 

2.Judith 

Hemmingway 

3.Brenda Mason 

4.Patricia Kunkler 

5.Michelle Calano 

6.Shulamith Riggins 

7.Anthony Luckey 

8.Peter Jordan 

9.Latasha Porter 

10.Dena Brockman 

11.Louise Gatlin 

 

St. John 

1.Laci Moore 

2.Anita Allen 

3.Andrea Kindell 

 

  

Differentiated 

Instruction 

Session 3  

June 25 

(8:30-11:30) 

 

    

Stewart Street 

1.Clara Henry 

2.Raven Rushton 

3.Shakilla Gordon 

4.Christopher 

Germany 

5.Shelia Dickey 

6.Sineaktra Atkins 

7.Clarissa York 

8.Kimi Green 

9.Jeanette Green 

10.Katanga Hughes 

 

 

George Munroe  

1.Trenise Price 

2.Anderson 

3.Julie Viel 

4.Sarah Graham 

5.Vernon 

6. Simmons 

 

 

Greensboro 

1.Christine Savage 

2.Sallie Murphy 

3.Jeanne Taylor 

 

Gretna 

1.Tunisa Moore 

2.Regina Smith 

3.Carolyn Rosier  

 

HEMS 

1.Alonzetta 

Simpkins 

2.Cassandra 

Hunter 

 

 



Writing/ Florida Standards 

Writing/ Florida 

Standards 

Session 1 

 June 23 

(8:30-11:30) 

    

Havana MS  

1.Tanya Jones-

Wilborn 

2. Kameelah Weeks 

3. Cheryl Peterson 

4. Kameelah Weeks 

5. Cassandra McNair 

 

Shanks  

1. Catina Simmons 

2. Tomeka Lightfoot 

3. Mary Hudgins 

4. APC 

5. Juanita Ellis 

 

East Gadsden 

1.Talia Cotton 

2.Wendy Holt 

3. Maria Loyd 

4. Tammy Sherman 

5. Daisy Bush 

6. Nakeshia Harris 

7. Michellean 

Campbell 

8. Pamela Jones 

9. Pamela Mills 

10. Mashayla West 

11. Bobby Eason 

12. Erica Farmer 

 

West Gadsden  

1.Andrika Conyers 

2.Nahketah Kirkland 

3.Jasmine Sailor 

4.Cynthia Kent –

Toussaint 

5.JoLynda Wright 

 

CPA 

1. Carla Wells 

2. Prance Berry 

 

Writing/ Florida 

Standards 

Session 1 

 June 23 

 (12:30-3:30) 

    

Chattahoochee  

1.Valencia Denson 

2.Tameka Rumph 

3.Nicole Dixon 

4.Bridget Franklin 

5.Patricia Gatlin 

6.Candace Pontius 

7.Mellany Wiggins  

8.LaQuwana Brandon  

 

 

 

George Munroe 

1.Trenise Price 

2.T. Williams 

3.Henning 

4.Jessie 

5.Shunteen Cineus 

6.Tammy Starks 

7.Diane Keaton 

8.Sarah Graham 

9.Alicia Daigle  

10.Simmons 

 

 

 

 

Stewart Street 

1.Clara Henry 

2.Raven Rushton 

3.Shakilla Gordon 

4.Christopher 

Germany 

5.Shelia Dickey 

6.Sineaktra Atkins 

7.Clarissa York 

8.Kimi Green 

9.Jeanette Green 

10.Katanga Hughes 

 

 

  

Writing/Florida 

StandardsSession 3  

June 23 

(8:30-11:30) 

 

    

Gretna 

1.Daphnee Rouse 

2.Pamela Bryant 

3.Chinita Bascom 

 

 

 Greensboro 

1.Jeanne Taylor 

2.Tanya Bradwell 

3.Lillianne Hester 

4.Megan Kauffman 

 

HEMS 

1.Shayla Lightfoot- 

Brown 

2. Meisha Belford 

3.Warkeen Jordan 

 

 St. John 

1.Laci Moore 

2.Anita Allen 

3.Andrea Kindell 

4.Sharita Baker 

5.Loretta Roberts 

6.Andrea Daniels 

7.Domonique Rora 

8.Georgette 

McNelson 

9.Ruth Augustin 

10.Vanessa Glover 

11.Linda Battles 

12.Janice Monroe 

13.Tarrie Thomas 

14.Alondrea 

Williams 

15.Jacqueline 

Canidate 

16.Latonya 

Rollinson 

 

GEMS 

1.Joyce Austin 

2.Judith 

Hemmingway 

3.Brenda Mason 

4.Patricia 

Kunkler 

5.Michelle 

Calano 

6.Shulamith 

Riggins 

7.Anthony 

Luckey 

8.Peter Jordan 

9.Latasha Porter 

10Dena 

Brockman 

11.Louise Gatlin 

 

 



Instructional Strategies 

 

Instructional 

Strategies 

Session 1 

 June 26 

(8:30-11:30) 

    

Havana MS  

1. Chandra Richardson 

2. Cassandra McNair  

3. Stephanie Cooper-

Maclin 

4. Kameelah Weeks 

5. Breshaun Chambers 

6. Kimberly Grant 

7. Kendal Johnson 

8. Tracy Jefferson 

 

 

Shanks  

Shanks  

1. Shirley 

Commodore 

2. Eugenia Combs 

3. Tomeka Lightfoot 

4. Abria Harris 

5. Lee Evans 

6. Tawanda Scott 

 

East Gadsden 

1. Jakari  Wilcoxson 

2. Ashley Anderson 

3. Wendy Holt 

4. Michaellean 

Campbell 

 

West Gadsden  

1. Keidra Brown 

2. Buford Manion 

3. Jerri Stewart 

4. JoLynda Wright 

 

 

CPA 

1.Pauline West 

2.Edgar Griffin 

3.Pauline West 

 

Instructional 

Strategies 

Session 2 

 June 26 

 (8:30-11:30) 

    

Chattahoochee  

1.Keyshonara Forman 

2.Tameka Rumph 

3.Candace Pontius 

4.Nicole Dixon 

5.Rena Nelson 

6.Patricia Gatlin 

7.Tylisa Chapman-

Thomas 

8.LaQuwana Brandon 

9. Ruth Hinson 

10. Porche Chavers 

11. Bridget Frankilin 

12. Patricia Burns 

 

 

 

George Munroe 

1. Trenise Price 

2.T. Williams 

3. Henning 

4.Jessie 

5.Shunteen  Cineus 

6.Anderson 

7.Tammy Starks 

8.Diane Keaton 

9.Alicia Daigle 

10.Wilson 

11.Julie Viel 

12.Sarah Graham 

13.Vernon 

14.Simmons 

 

 

Stewart Street 

1.Moneek Walker 

2.Twanda Bell-Key 

3.Karema Dudley 

4.Lakisha Henry 

5.Latrissa Bailey 

6.Angela Rollins 

7.Tiffany Thompson 

8.Gracie Powell- 

Jones 

9.Sylvia Redding 

10.Demetria King- 

Paul 

 

  

Instructional 

Strategies 

Session 3  

June 26 

(12:30-3:30) 

 

    

Greensboro 

1. Christine Savage 

2. Sallie Murphy 

3. Jeanne Taylor 

 

St. John 

1. Ruth Augustin 

2.Dominique Rora 

3.Alondria Williams 

 

GEMS 

1.Joyce Austin 

2.Judith 

Hemmingway 

3.Brenda Mason 

4.Patricia Kunkler 

5.Michelle Calano 

6.Shulamith Riggins 

7.Anthony Luckey 

8.Peter Jordan 

9.Latasha Porter 

10.Dena Brockman 

11.Louise Gatlin 

 

 

 

 

Gretna 

1.Tunisa Moore 

2.Regina Smith 

3.Carolyn Rosier  

 

 

  

 

 

 


